Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 September 2021.

Consent Number

AUT.002182.01.05

AUT.005722.06.01 -
AUT.005722.07.01

AUT.008251.01.03

AUT.008251.02.03

AUT.008251.06.03

AUT.008251.07.01

AUT.011991.02.02

AUT.011991.05.02

AUT.036340.01.02

AUT.038165.01.02

AUT.038165.02.03

AUT.038165.03.03

AUT.038165.04.02

AUT.038165.05.03

AUT.042734.01.01

AUT.042873.01.01 -
AUT.042873.02.01

Consent Holder

Apotu Enterprises
Limited

Hood Family Trust &
Hood Property
Trustees Limited

C L Heatley &
T B Goodfellow

Wahapu Development
Limited

J A Cooper

Simon & Paula
Herbert No 1 Trust

China Forestry Group
New Zealand
Company Limited
Brown Bros Marua
Limited

Consent Description

Take water from Mangaharuru
Stream, Kauri.

Pontoon in the coastal marine area at
Beechey Street, Opua.

Secure a vessel to a structure in the
coastal marine area at Beechey
Street, Opua.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area at Moturua Island, Bay of
Islands.

Slipway in the coastal marine area at
Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
Dredging in the coastal marine area
at Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
Alter and extend a jetty facility in the
coastal marine area at Moturua
Island, Bay of Islands.

Hard protection structures in the
coastal marine area at Orongo Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area at Orongo Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Swing mooring 2527 Rahui Island,
Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Jetty facility and dredging in Paroa
Bay.

Capital dredge up to 700 cubic
metres of seabed in Paroa Bay.
Maintenance dredging up to 350
cubic metres of seabed annually.
Portion of a jetty above mean high
water springs in Paroa Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Extension and alteration to a
structure at Paroa Bay, Russell.
Slash traps in Kirikopuni Forest (NES
PF).

Groundwater take near a wetland at
Jubilee Road, Marua (NES FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042962.01.01

AUT.042964.01.01

AUT.042966.01.01 -
AUT.042966.03.01

AUT.042978.01.01 -
AUT.042978.07.01

AUT.042979.01.01

AUT.042981.01.01 -
AUT.042981.03.01

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

G A & P D Simkin

LD Family Investment
Trust

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

F &S Lees

LMJ Limited
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Consent Description

Surfacewater take near a wetland at
Jubilee Road, Marua (NES FW).

Bore construction of 10 bores with
piezometers at multiple locations.

Structure in the coastal marine area
adjacent to Moir Street, Mangawhai.
Wastewater discharge from a winery
facility at Conifer Lane, Kerikeri.
Wastewater discharge from a
restaurant at Conifer Lane, Kerikeri.
Air discharge from a wastewater
system at Conifer Lane, Kerikeri.
Culvert in the coastal marine area at
junction of Back River Road and State
Highway 10, Mangonui Harbour.
Remove mangroves in the coastal
marine area at junction of Back River
Road and State Highway 10,
Mangonui Harbour.

Capital dredge in the coastal marine
area at junction of Back River Road
and State Highway 10, Mangonui
Harbour.

Remove a culvert in the coastal
marine area at junction of Back River
Road and State Highway 10,
Mangonui Harbour.

Hard protection structures in the
coastal marine area at junction of
Back River Road and State Highway
10, Mangonui Harbour.

Hard protection structures on land at
junction of Back River Road and State
Highway 10, Mangonui.

Temporary structures in the coastal
marine area at junction of Back River
Road and State Highway 10,
Mangonui.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Martin Road, Omapere.

Earthworks for subdivision works at
Austin Road, Maunu, Whangarei.
Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Austin Road, Maunu,
Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at Austin Road, Maunu,
Whangarei.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042983.01.01

AUT.042985.01.01 -
AUT.042985.03.01

AUT.043014.01.01

AUT.043020.01.01 -
AUT.043020.03.01

AUT.043022.01.01 -
AUT.043022.02.01

AUT.043025.01.01 -
AUT.043025.10.01

T Booth

Parua Bay School BOT

General Manager
Crown Forestry

Te Tai Tokerau Water
Trust

Pouto 2F Ahu Whenua
Trust

Arawai Limited
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Consent Description

MM4 swing mooring 4160 in
Parutahi Bay, Whangaruru Harbour.
Earthworks for school sports field at
Parua Bay School.

Divert stormwater for works to
develop a sports field at Parua Bay
School.

Discharge stormwater for works to
develop a sports field at Parua Bay
School.

Replantation forestry on Red Zone
land at Matawaia (NES-PF).

Te Waihekeora water storage
reservoir at Redhill Cemetery Road,
Te Kopuru.

Divert stormwater for construction of
a water storage reservoir at

Te Kopuru.

Discharge stormwater for
construction of a water reservoir at
Te Kopuru.

Planting manuka in Pouto Forestry
Restriction area at Pouto Peninsula.
Replanting manuka on 'Red Zone'
land at Pouto Peninsula (NES-PF).
Vegetation removal in a wetland at
State Highway 10, Aurere.

Deposit material in a wetland for
accessway at State Highway 10,
Aurere.

Earthworks near a wetland at State
Highway 10, Aurere.

Discharge stormwater during works
at State Highway 10, Aurere.

Divert stormwater during works in a
wetland at State Highway 10, Aurere.
Discharge wastewater at State
Highway 10, Aurere.

Earthworks in a wetland for
maintaining infrastructure at State
Highway 10, Aurere (NES-FW).
Earthworks near a wetland for a
carpark at State Highway 10, Aurere
(NES-FW).

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland at State Highway 10,
Aurere (NES-FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043028.01.01 -
AUT.043028.05.01

AUT.043030.01.01

AUT.043036.01.01

AUT.043049.01.01

AUT.043051.01.01

AUT.043062.01.01 -
AUT.043062.03.01

AUT.043068.01.01

AUT.043077.01.01

AUT.043082.01.01

AUT.043092.01.01

AUT.043094.01.01

AUT.043130.01.01

Te Waka Pupuri Putea
Trust

O G Wooldridge

B L Garry
G & R Family Trust
P Swinburne

Sybton Horticulture
Limited

LJ & B M Cashmore

Apotu Enterprises
Limited

Ross and Kathy Woods
Family Trust

A & P J Cashmore

P J Wigglesworth

N C Cameron
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Consent Description

Discharge stormwater to water
within 100 metres of a wetland at
State Highway 10, Aurere (NES-FW).
Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland at Donald Street, Kaitaia
(NES-FW).

Site development earthworks at
Donald Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater for site
development works at Donald Street,
Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater during land
disturbance activities at Donald
Street, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland at Donald Street, Kaitaia
(NES-FW).

MM4 swing mooring 4164 in the
coastal marine area at Totara North,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Discharge domestic wastewater and
State Highway 12, Ohaeawai.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Maruata Road, Glenbervie.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Reinga Street, Kerikeri.

Earthworks to construct a water
storage reservoir at Otaha Road,
Takau Bay.

Divert stormwater for construction of
a water reservoir at Otaha Road,
Takau Bay.

Discharge stormwater for
construction of a water reservoir at
Otaha Road, Takau Bay.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Three Mile Bush Road, Kamo.

Water take from Mangaharuru
Stream, Kauri.

Bore construction at Crawford Road,
Maungakaramea.

Bore construction for domestic
purposes at Three Mile Bush Road,
Kamo.

Bore construction for domestic use at
The Crescent, Langs Beach, Waipu.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Waterfront Road, Houhora.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043132.01.01

AUT.043133.01.01

R P & J A Stanyon

V L Nattrass
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Consent Description

Bore construction for domestic and
stock requirements at Far North
Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock drinking purposes at State
Highway 1, North.
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