Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 September 2021.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002182.01.05	Apotu Enterprises Limited	Take water from Mangaharuru Stream, Kauri.
AUT.005722.06.01 – AUT.005722.07.01	Hood Family Trust & Hood Property Trustees Limited	 Pontoon in the coastal marine area at Beechey Street, Ōpua. Secure a vessel to a structure in the coastal marine area at Beechey Street, Ōpua.
AUT.008251.01.03	C L Heatley & T B Goodfellow	 Jetty facility in the coastal marine area at Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
AUT.008251.02.03		 Slipway in the coastal marine area at Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
AUT.008251.06.03		Dredging in the coastal marine area at Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
AUT.008251.07.01		 Alter and extend a jetty facility in the coastal marine area at Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
AUT.011991.02.02	Wahapu Development Limited	 Hard protection structures in the coastal marine area at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.011991.05.02		 Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.036340.01.02	J A Cooper	Swing mooring 2527 Rahui Island, Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.038165.01.02	Simon & Paula Herbert No 1 Trust	 Jetty facility and dredging in Paroa Bay.
AUT.038165.02.03		 Capital dredge up to 700 cubic metres of seabed in Paroa Bay.
AUT.038165.03.03		 Maintenance dredging up to 350 cubic metres of seabed annually.
AUT.038165.04.02		 Portion of a jetty above mean high water springs in Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.038165.05.03		 Extension and alteration to a structure at Paroa Bay, Russell.
AUT.042734.01.01	China Forestry Group New Zealand Company Limited	Slash traps in Kirikopuni Forest (NES PF).
AUT.042873.01.01 – AUT.042873.02.01	Brown Bros Marua Limited	 Groundwater take near a wetland at Jubilee Road, Mārua (NES FW).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Surfacewater take near a wetland at Jubilee Road, Mārua (NES FW).
AUT.042962.01.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	Bore construction of 10 bores with piezometers at multiple locations.
AUT.042964.01.01	G A & P D Simkin	Structure in the coastal marine area adjacent to Moir Street, Mangawhai.
AUT.042966.01.01 – AUT.042966.03.01	LD Family Investment Trust	 Wastewater discharge from a winery facility at Conifer Lane, Kerikeri. Wastewater discharge from a restaurant at Conifer Lane, Kerikeri. Air discharge from a wastewater system at Conifer Lane, Kerikeri.
AUT.042978.01.01 – AUT.042978.07.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	 Culvert in the coastal marine area at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui Harbour. Remove mangroves in the coastal marine area at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui Harbour. Capital dredge in the coastal marine area at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui Harbour. Remove a culvert in the coastal marine area at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui Harbour. Hard protection structures in the coastal marine area at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui Harbour. Hard protection structures on land at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui. Temporary structures in the coastal marine area at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui. Temporary structures in the coastal marine area at junction of Back River Road and State Highway 10, Mangonui.
AUT.042979.01.01	F & S Lees	Discharge domestic wastewater at Martin Road, Ōmāpere.
AUT.042981.01.01 – AUT.042981.03.01	LMJ Limited	 Earthworks for subdivision works at Austin Road, Maunu, Whangārei. Divert stormwater for subdivision works at Austin Road, Maunu, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater for subdivision works at Austin Road, Maunu, Whangārei.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.042983.01.01	T Booth	MM4 swing mooring 4160 in Parutahi Bay, Whangaruru Harbour.
AUT.042985.01.01 – AUT.042985.03.01	Parua Bay School BOT	 Earthworks for school sports field at Parua Bay School. Divert stormwater for works to develop a sports field at Parua Bay School. Discharge stormwater for works to develop a sports field at Parua Bay School.
AUT.043014.01.01	General Manager Crown Forestry	Replantation forestry on Red Zone land at Matawaia (NES-PF).
AUT.043020.01.01 – AUT.043020.03.01	Te Tai Tokerau Water Trust	 Te Waihekeora water storage reservoir at Redhill Cemetery Road, Te Kōpuru. Divert stormwater for construction of a water storage reservoir at Te Kōpuru. Discharge stormwater for construction of a water reservoir at Te Kōpuru.
AUT.043022.01.01 -	Poutō 2F Ahu Whenua	■ Planting mānuka in Poutō Forestry
AUT.043022.02.01	Trust	Restriction area at Poutō Peninsula. Replanting mānuka on 'Red Zone' land at Poutō Peninsula (NES-PF).
AUT.043025.01.01 - AUT.043025.10.01	Arawai Limited	 Vegetation removal in a wetland at State Highway 10, Aurere. Deposit material in a wetland for accessway at State Highway 10, Aurere. Earthworks near a wetland at State Highway 10, Aurere. Discharge stormwater during works at State Highway 10, Aurere. Divert stormwater during works in a wetland at State Highway 10, Aurere. Discharge wastewater at State Highway 10, Aurere. Earthworks in a wetland for maintaining infrastructure at State Highway 10, Aurere (NES-FW). Earthworks near a wetland for a carpark at State Highway 10, Aurere (NES-FW). Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at State Highway 10, Aurere (NES-FW).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Discharge stormwater to water within 100 metres of a wetland at State Highway 10, Aurere (NES-FW).
AUT.043028.01.01 – AUT.043028.05.01	Te Waka Pupuri Putea Trust	 Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at Donald Street, Kaitāia (NES-FW). Site development earthworks at Donald Road, Kaitāia. Discharge stormwater for site development works at Donald Street, Kaitāia. Divert stormwater during land disturbance activities at Donald Street, Kaitāia. Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at Donald Street, Kaitāia (NES-FW).
AUT.043030.01.01	O G Wooldridge	MM4 swing mooring 4164 in the coastal marine area at Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.043036.01.01	B L Garry	Discharge domestic wastewater and State Highway 12, Ōhaeawai.
AUT.043049.01.01	G & R Family Trust	Groundwater take for irrigation at Maruata Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.043051.01.01	P Swinburne	Discharge domestic wastewater at Reinga Street, Kerikeri.
AUT.043062.01.01 – AUT.043062.03.01	Sybton Horticulture Limited	 Earthworks to construct a water storage reservoir at Otaha Road, Takau Bay. Divert stormwater for construction of a water reservoir at Otaha Road, Takau Bay. Discharge stormwater for construction of a water reservoir at Otaha Road, Takau Bay.
AUT.043068.01.01	L J & B M Cashmore	Bore construction for domestic use at Three Mile Bush Road, Kamo.
AUT.043077.01.01	Apotu Enterprises Limited	Water take from Mangaharuru Stream, Kauri.
AUT.043082.01.01	Ross and Kathy Woods Family Trust	Bore construction at Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.043092.01.01	A & P J Cashmore	Bore construction for domestic purposes at Three Mile Bush Road, Kamo.
AUT.043094.01.01	P J Wigglesworth	Bore construction for domestic use at The Crescent, Langs Beach, Waipū.
AUT.043130.01.01	N C Cameron	Bore construction for domestic use at Waterfront Road, Houhora.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.043132.01.01	R P & J A Stanyon	Bore construction for domestic and stock requirements at Far North Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.043133.01.01	V L Nattrass	Bore construction for domestic and stock drinking purposes at State Highway 1, North.